QoS

TOWN OF TEMPLETON
WARRANT FOR SPECTAL TOWN MEETING
SEPTEMBER 28, 1995
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSEITS

WORCESTER, ss.

To either of the Constables of the Town of Templeton in said County.

In the name of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, you are hereby directed
to notify and warn the Inhabitants of the precincts of the Town of Temple-
ton, County of Worcester, qualified to vote in elections and town affairs
to meet at the Narragansett Regional High School, 464 Baldwinville Road,
Baldwinville, MA, on Thursday, September 28, 1995 at 7:00 p.m., then and
there to act on the following articles:

Article 1.

Article 2.

Article 3.

To see if the Town will vote to Raise and Appropriate or Trans-
fer from Available Funds a sum of money to pay a Recreation
Comnission Expense for the FY '95 unpaid bill; or to take any
other action relative thereto.

On a motion duly made and seconded the Town voted to Trans-
fer from the Redistricting Notice to Voters Account the sum of
One Hundred Ninety-Four Dollars ($194.00) to pay a Recreation
Comission Expense for FY '95 unpaid bill.

Passed

To see if the Town will vote to Raise and Appropriate or Trans-
fer from the Available Funds a sum of money to pay a FY '95
unpaid bill; or to take any other action relative thereto.

On a motion duly made and seconded the Town voted to Trans-
fer from the Redistricting Notice to Voters Account the sum of
One Hundred Thirty-Six Dollars and Sixty-Eight Cents ($136.68)
to pay a FY '95 unpaid bill.

Passed

To see if the Town will vote to Raise and Appropriate or Trans-
fer from Available Funds a sum of money to the Selectmen's
Salaries Account; or to take any other action relative thereto.

On a motion duly made and seconded the Town voted to Trans-
fer from the following accounts the sum of Seven Thousand,

Five Hundred Dollars ($7,500.00) to the Selectmen's Office

Salaries Account:

Audit Expenses ——-—-—————==—wwen $3,750.00
Selectmens' Salaries ——-———————- 3,572.00
Redistricting Notice to Voters -  178.00

$7,500.00

Passed




.

20

Article 4.

Article 5.

Article 6.

Article 7.

To see if the Town will vote to Raise and Appropriate or
Transfer from Available Funds a sum of money to Refurbish a
1982 GMC, 1 Ton Dump Truck; or to take any other action
relative thereto.

On a motion duly made and seconded the Town voted to Transfer
from the Stabilization Fund the sum of Two Thousand, Two
Hundred Dollars ($2,200.00) to Refurbish - ..u2 GMC, 1 Ton

Dump Truck.
Passed

To see if the Town will vote to Raise and Appropriate or
Transfer from Available Funds a sum of money to repair a
1975 Catch Basin Truck; or to take any other action relative
thereto.

On a motion duly made and seconded the Town voted to Transfer
from the following accounts the sum of Three Thousand Thirty
Dollars ($3,030.00) to repair a 1975 Catch Basin Truck:

Purchase Mechanical Equipment --- $ 306.48
Replace Water Services -—=—=—————-- 2,723.52
$3,030.00

Passed

To see if the Town will vote to revise ‘the Assessment for the
Fiscal Year 1996 for the Montachusett Regional Vocational
Technical School District; or to take any other action
relative thereto.

On a motion duly made and seconded the Town voted to Transfer
from the Insurance Recoveries-Highway Barn Fire (Contents)
Account the sum of One Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety-Eight
Dollars ($1,898.00) to revise the Assessment for the Fiscal
Year 1996 for the Montachusett Regional Vocation Technical
School District.

Passed

To see if the Town will vote to rescind and revote Article 29
of the May 9, 1995 Annual Town Meeting which read: To see if
the Town will vote to Raise and Appropriate or Transfer from
Available Funds, or Borrow under the Provision of Chapter 44,
or otherwise, a sum of money to be used for Highway purposes
under 34 (2) (a), said Funds being the Town's First Allocation
of Funds pursuant to the 1994 Transportation and Bond Bill
Apportioned by the State Department of Highways and Department
of Revenue as Available Funds for Appropriate by the Town.
Reimbursements of Expenditures to the Town will be made follow-
ing Receipt of Appropriate Documentation that costs for the
Approved Project have been incurred, or to take any other

action relative thereto.



Article 8.

Article 9.

RE)

On a motion duly made and seconded the Town voted to rescind
the vote taken under Article 29 at the Annual Town Meeting
held on May 9, 1995, at which time the sum of Two Hundred
Sixty-Eight Thousand, Five Hundred Eighty-One Dollars
($2685,581.00) was voted for the purposes as set fourth in

said Article and move that the Selectmen borrow under the
Provision of Chapter 44, or otherwise, a sum of Two Hundred
Sixty-Nine Thousand, Five Hundred Eighty-One Dollars
($269,581.00) to be used for Highway Purposes under 34 (2) (a)
said Funds being the Town's First Allocation of Funds pursuant
to the 1994 Transportation and Bond Bill Apportioned by the
State Department of Highways and Department of Revenue as
Available Funds for Appropriation by the Town. Reimbursements
of Expenditures to the Town will be made following Receipt of
Appropriate Documentation that costs for the Approved Project
have been incurred.

Passed

To see if the Town will vote to accept April Circle as a
public way, under the requirements of the Subdivision Control
Laws, in accordance with the layout approved by the Board of
Selectmen, the street being shown on a plan on file with the
Town Clerk's Office, and to authorize the Board of Selectmen
to acquire any necessary easements or fee simple interest
through gift, eminent domain, purchase or otherwise, or to
take any other action relative thereto.

On a motion duly made and seconded the Town voted to accept
April Circle as a public way, under the reguirements of the
Subdivision Control Laws, in accordance with the layout
approved by the Board of Selectmen, the street being shown

on a plan on file with the Town Clerk's Office, and to
authorize the Board of Selectmen to acquire any necessary
easements or fee simple interest through gift, eminent domain,
purchase or otherwise.

Passed

To see if the Town will vote to transfer from the Snow &
Ice Removal Account to a Snow and Ice Private Roads Removal
Account; or to take any other action relative thereto.

On a motion duly made and seconded the Town voted to transfer
the sum of Eight Thousand Dollars ($8,000.00) from the Snow

& Ice Removal Account to a Snow & Ice Private Roads Removal
Account.

Passed




At

OFFICER'S REI’URN
WORCESTER, ss. September 13, 1995

This is to certify that I have served the within warrant by posting
attested copies thereof in each Precinct; namely, at the Post Office in
Templeton and the Post Office in East Templeton, the Post Office in
Baldwinville, and at Cote's Market in Otter River, fourteen (14) days
at least before the time of holding said meeting and by causing notice
of the same to be published once in the Gardner News, a newspaper in
said County, in the City of Gardner.

Neil A. Cullen
. Constable of Templeton

A True Copy Attest:

Sheila R. Tallman _
Town Clerk of Templeton




